Formation Online
Per centage represents businesses formed through INBiz. The remaining percentage ar e filed by paper

Entity Types Jan-24  Feb-24 Mar-24 | Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24 Jul-24  Aug-24 Sep-24  Oct-24 Nov-24 DEC-24
Domestic For-Profit Corporation | 98.42% 97.92% | 97.32% 98.61% 98.8% | 98.2% 97.95% 98.42% 98.11% 98.65% 97.44% 98.8%
Domestic Limited Liability Company | 98.67% 98.42% | 98.61% 98.75% 98.56%  98.65% 98.54% 98.63%  98.48% 98.82% 98.72% 98.54%
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation | 97.23% | 97.58% 94.32% 94.91%  94.12% 97.01% 96.13% 96.27% 94.97%  93.77% 94.34% 94.66%
Foreign For-Profit Corporation | 90.26%  91.7%  92.44%  95.38% 93.42% 96.24% 94.2% 94.94% 95.28% 93.01% 95.14% 94.61%
Foreign Limited Liability Company | 90.95% 91.14% 90.93% 90.43%  92.44% 95.42% 89.93% 93.23% 93.95%  92.95% 94.03% 93.36%

Foreign Nonprofit Corporation | 90.91%  96.3% = 92%  88.46% 84.62% 88.24% 88.24% 88.89% 94.74% 100% 100% @ 73.91%

Business Entity Report Online
Per centage r epresents Business Entity Reportsfiled through INBiz. The remaining percentage ar e filed by paper

Entity Types Jan-24 | Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 Jun-24  Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 DEC-24
Domestic For-Profit Corporation | 99.43%  99.64% 99.37% 99.75%  99.6%  99.89% 99.49%  99.39% 99.23%  99.43% 99.52% 99.42%
Domestic Limited Liability Company | 99.68% 99.6206 99.64% 99.64% 99.64% 99.6%  99.53% 99.52% 99.65%  99.39% 99.54% 99.63%
Domestic Limited Liability Partnership | 100% | 100% & 100% = 100% = 100% | 100% | 100% 100% @ 100% = 100% 100% @ 100%
Domestic Limited Partnership | 98.73% | 100% | 100% 94.12% 100% | 100% | 100% = 100% & 100% @ 100% 98.95% 100%
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation | 98.95% | 99.16% 98.93% 98.71% 99.52% | 99.09%  97.81% 98.04%  98.33% 97.86% 97.96% 97.56%
Foreign For-Profit Corporation | 99.85% 99.73% 99.9% | 99.75% 99.83%  99.86% 99.6%  99.85%  99.91% 99.37% 99.82% 99.81%
Foreign Limited Liability Company | 99.87% 99.71% 99.7% | 99.85% 99.93% 99.71% 99.87% 99.81% 99.76% 99.72% 99.83% 99.84%
Foreign Limited Liability Partnership | 100% | 100% & 100% @ 100% & 100% | 100% | 100% = 100% | 100% @ 80% | 100%  100%
Foreign Limited Partnership 100% = 100% = 100% @ 100% | 100% & 100% 100% = 100% @ 100% & 100%  97.06% 100%
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation | 100% | 97.73% 100% | 100% = 100% & 100% & 100% | 100% & 100% @ 100% @ 100% 100%




Total Number Of Businesses Opened Online

Thisnumber representsthetotal number of businesses formed and registered with the Secretary of State through INBiz

Entity Types

Domestic Agricultural Coop
Domestic Business Trust

Domestic For-Profit Corporation

Jan-
24

0
0
497

Domestic Limited Liability Company | 7263

Domestic Limited Liability Partnership

Domestic Limited Partnership
Domestic Master LLC
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation
Domestic Professional Corporation
Domestic Series
Foreign Agricultural Coop
Foreign Business Trust
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
Foreign Limited Liability Company
Foreign Limited Liability Partnership
Foreign Limited Partnership
Foreign Master LLC
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation
Foreign Professional Corporation
Foreign Series
Total

34
7
9

351

16

30

176
402

8815

Feb-
24

0
0
424
6550
29

323
13
33

210
422
0
5
0
26
11
0
8057

Mar-
24

0
0
436
6585
39

13
332

23

208
392
0
7
0
23
8
0
8077

Apr-
24

0
0
427
6896
36

317

49

227
462

8461

May-
24

0
0
413
6210
39
12
12
304

40

227
428

22
11

7734

J;Z' Jul-24
0 0
0 0

381 | 382

5350 = 6144
2 28
7 14
1 13

260 323
3 10
2 | 58
0 0
0 0

179 | 195

375 | 411
2 1
5 3
0 0
15 15
8 6
0 0

6650 = 7603

Aug-

24
2
0

435

6201

42
7
7

361

27

244
427
1
1
1
24
6
0

7794

Sep-
24

1
0
363
5712
36

321

23

222
357

7088

Oct-
24

0
0
439
6093

16

286

10
73

213
448

7662

Nov-
24

0
0
342
5155
31

250

27

176
362

6399

DEC-
24

0
0
413
5620
33
19

266

12
73

193
422

7083

Total

3
0
4952
73779
423
112
104
3694
102
478

2470
4908
17
53
6
244
74
3
91423




Total Number Of Businesses Closed Online

Thisnumber representsthetotal number of businessesthat are dissolved, withdrawn or cancelled with the Secretary of State through INBiz

Domestic Agricultural Coop 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Domestic Business Trust 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domestic For-Profit Corporation 158 139 168 161 142 124 100 135 123 152 193 325 1920
Domestic Limited Liability Company | 1044 = 876 1019 919 767 746 776 860 878 925 1229 2113 | 12152
Domestic Limited Liability Partnership| 17 7 7 4 7 7 5 3 6 10 7 14 94
Domestic Limited Partnership 4 1 2 2 5 4 4 3 7 4 2 11 49
Domestic Master LLC 3 0 1 4 2 0 2 0 8 9 2 9 40
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation 44 33 34 31 30 33 33 54 55 37 49 76 509
Domestic Professional Corporation 10 4 7 11 7 7 3 4 5 3 9 16 86
Domestic Series 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
Foreign Agricultural Coop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foreign Business Trust 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 2 0 0 16
Foreign For-Profit Corporation 77 62 62 59 64 66 57 57 55 56 63 73 751
Foreign Limited Liability Company 116 87 91 107 92 91 98 83 84 123 82 152 1206
Foreign Limited Liability Partnership 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 9
Foreign Limited Partnership 5 2 5 8 3 2 2 1 1 3 0 4 36
Foreign Master LLC 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation 4 4 5 8 4 3 2 5 8 7 4 2 56
Foreign Professional Corporation 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 13
Foreign Series 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 1485 = 1218 | 1407 @ 1319 1127 | 1101 & 1082 @ 1206 | 1234 | 1331 1643 2795 | 16948
Other Statistics
Description san-2a Feb-2a. Vo Apr24 M gunoa ui2a Aug2a S ocza oV PEE To
Total Number of Active Businesses | 683054 | 661111 | 663948 | 667703 | 670918 673628 674873 677195 0 | 680371 681587 682923 0

Total Number of Online Filings

49846 | 42468 | 41947 | 42779 | 41725 | 39985 @ 41952 | 44333 41818 | 44776 | 40826 45762 518217




