

Formation Online												
Percentage represents businesses formed through INBiz. The remaining percentage are filed by paper												
Entity Types	Jan-24	Feb-24	Mar-24	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24	DEC-24
Domestic For-Profit Corporation	98.42%	97.92%	97.32%	98.61%	98.8%	98.2%	97.95%	98.42%	98.11%	98.65%	97.44%	98.8%
Domestic Limited Liability Company	98.67%	98.42%	98.61%	98.75%	98.56%	98.65%	98.54%	98.63%	98.48%	98.82%	98.72%	98.54%
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	97.23%	97.58%	94.32%	94.91%	94.12%	97.01%	96.13%	96.27%	94.97%	93.77%	94.34%	94.66%
Foreign For-Profit Corporation	90.26%	91.7%	92.44%	95.38%	93.42%	96.24%	94.2%	94.94%	95.28%	93.01%	95.14%	94.61%
Foreign Limited Liability Company	90.95%	91.14%	90.93%	90.43%	92.44%	95.42%	89.93%	93.23%	93.95%	92.95%	94.03%	93.36%
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	90.91%	96.3%	92%	88.46%	84.62%	88.24%	88.24%	88.89%	94.74%	100%	100%	73.91%

Total Number Of Businesses Opened Online

This number represents the total number of businesses formed and registered with the Secretary of State through INBiz

Entity Types	Jan-24	Feb-24	Mar-24	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24	DEC-24	Total
Domestic Agricultural Coop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	3
Domestic Business Trust	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Domestic For-Profit Corporation	497	424	436	427	413	381	382	435	363	439	342	413	4952
Domestic Limited Liability Company	7263	6550	6585	6896	6210	5350	6144	6201	5712	6093	5155	5620	73779
Domestic Limited Liability Partnership	34	29	39	36	39	32	28	42	36	44	31	33	423
Domestic Limited Partnership	7	6	7	3	12	7	14	7	6	16	8	19	112
Domestic Master LLC	9	5	13	7	12	11	13	7	6	8	9	4	104
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	351	323	332	317	304	260	323	361	321	286	250	266	3694
Domestic Professional Corporation	16	13	4	5	8	3	10	8	7	10	6	12	102
Domestic Series	30	33	23	49	40	22	58	27	23	73	27	73	478
Foreign Agricultural Coop	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Foreign Business Trust	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Foreign For-Profit Corporation	176	210	208	227	227	179	195	244	222	213	176	193	2470
Foreign Limited Liability Company	402	422	392	462	428	375	411	427	357	448	362	422	4908
Foreign Limited Liability Partnership	1	0	0	1	1	2	1	1	4	2	1	3	17
Foreign Limited Partnership	4	5	7	5	4	5	3	1	7	6	3	3	53
Foreign Master LLC	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	6
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	20	26	23	23	22	15	15	24	18	21	20	17	244
Foreign Professional Corporation	4	11	8	2	11	8	6	6	4	2	7	5	74
Foreign Series	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	3
Total	8815	8057	8077	8461	7734	6650	7603	7794	7088	7662	6399	7083	91423

Total Number Of Businesses Closed Online

This number represents the total number of businesses that are dissolved, withdrawn or cancelled with the Secretary of State through INBiz

Entity Types	Jan-24	Feb-24	Mar-24	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24	DEC-24	Total
Domestic Agricultural Coop	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Domestic Business Trust	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Domestic For-Profit Corporation	158	139	168	161	142	124	100	135	123	152	193	325	1920
Domestic Limited Liability Company	1044	876	1019	919	767	746	776	860	878	925	1229	2113	12152
Domestic Limited Liability Partnership	17	7	7	4	7	7	5	3	6	10	7	14	94
Domestic Limited Partnership	4	1	2	2	5	4	4	3	7	4	2	11	49
Domestic Master LLC	3	0	1	4	2	0	2	0	8	9	2	9	40
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	44	33	34	31	30	33	33	54	55	37	49	76	509
Domestic Professional Corporation	10	4	7	11	7	7	3	4	5	3	9	16	86
Domestic Series	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	4
Foreign Agricultural Coop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Foreign Business Trust	0	0	0	0	0	14	0	0	0	2	0	0	16
Foreign For-Profit Corporation	77	62	62	59	64	66	57	57	55	56	63	73	751
Foreign Limited Liability Company	116	87	91	107	92	91	98	83	84	123	82	152	1206
Foreign Limited Liability Partnership	0	2	0	2	1	2	0	0	1	0	1	0	9
Foreign Limited Partnership	5	2	5	8	3	2	2	1	1	3	0	4	36
Foreign Master LLC	0	0	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	4	4	5	8	4	3	2	5	8	7	4	2	56
Foreign Professional Corporation	3	1	2	0	1	1	0	1	3	0	1	0	13
Foreign Series	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Total	1485	1218	1407	1319	1127	1101	1082	1206	1234	1331	1643	2795	16948

Other Statistics

Description	Jan-24	Feb-24	Mar-24	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24	DEC-24	Total
Total Number of Active Businesses	683054	661111	663948	667703	670918	673628	674873	677195	0	680371	681587	682923	0
Total Number of Online Filings	49846	42468	41947	42779	41725	39985	41952	44333	41818	44776	40826	45762	518217